[Ord. 369, 4/13/10]

Section 4-2-8 Providing Fire, Rescue and EMS Services for Non-Residents

The Jerome Town Council may enter into agreements or contracts to furnish fire, rescue, and EMS
medical protection outside the Town, and may enter into aid agreements. The fire department is
authorized to render fire, rescue, and EMS services pursuant to the terms of such agreement or
contract. The fire department is further authorized to answer fire alarms and fight fires beyond the

Town limits, whenever the Fire Chief, in his/her discretion, shall deem it necessary to protect lives and

property.

The following fees are established to compensate the Town for rendered service. Unless otherwise
provided, all contracts, except with the State Land Department, and other mutual aid agreements will be

charged at the following rates:

Services

Base Rate Fire Apparatus (per vehicle)

Rescue Vehicle
Brush Truck
Trail Rescue Vehicle

Command Officer

Personnel (per responder)

HazMat Surcharge
Extrication

Wash Down

Technical Rope Rescue
Fire Extinguishment

Vehicle Extinguishment

Initial Response
$250.00

$ 250.00

$175.00

$100.00

$ 75.00 ($50.00)
$40.00 ($30.00)
$1,500.00 plus supplies
$ 750.00 per person
$100.00

$ 1,500.00 per person
$1,500.00 per building

$500.00 per vehicle

Each Succeeding Hour
$125.00

$125.00
$100.00

$ 75.00

$ 35.00 ($25.00)

$ 25.00 ($20.00)

Outside Town Limits Fire Protection Services Agreement is based on the following formula: Assessed
Limited Property Value divided by (/) 100; multiplied by the current year tax levy; multiplied by 1.10

(10%)



