Section 4-2-8 Providing Fire, Rescue and EMS Services for Non-Residents

The Jerome Town Council may enter into agreements or contracts to furnish fire, rescue, and EMS medical protection outside the Town, and may enter into aid agreements. The fire department is authorized to render fire, rescue, and EMS services pursuant to the terms of such agreement or contract. The fire department is further authorized to answer fire alarms and fight fires beyond the Town limits, whenever the Fire Chief, in his/her discretion, shall deem it necessary to protect lives and property.

The following fees are established to compensate the Town for rendered service. Unless otherwise provided, all contracts, except with the State Land Department, and other mutual aid agreements will be charged at the following rates:

Services Base Rate Fire Apparatus (per vehicle)	Initial Response \$ 250.00	Each Succeeding Hour \$ 125.00
Rescue Vehicle	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00
Brush Truck	\$ 175.00	\$ 100.00
Trail Rescue Vehicle	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00
Command Officer	\$ 75.00 (\$50.00)	\$ 35.00 (\$25.00)
Personnel (per responder)	\$ 40.00 (\$30.00)	\$ 25.00 (\$20.00)
HazMat Surcharge	\$1,500.00 plus supplies	
Extrication	\$ 750.00 per person	
Wash Down	\$ 100.00	
Technical Rope Rescue	\$ 1,500.00 per person	
Fire Extinguishment	\$1,500.00 per building	
Vehicle Extinguishment	\$500.00 per vehicle	

Outside Town Limits Fire Protection Services Agreement is based on the following formula: Assessed Limited Property Value divided by (/) 100; multiplied by the current year tax levy; multiplied by 1.10 (10%)